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CANDIDATES FOR NOVEMBER 6, 2018 GENERAL ELECTION 

Office Term Ending Vote 
for 

Name Party Date 
Filed 

Address Statement of 
Organization # 

Filing Status 

School Board of Education Offices       
Athens Area Schools 4 year term ending 

12/31/22 
4 
 
 

4 
 
 

4 
 
 

4 

Kacie Brunner 
 
 
Mike Harvey 
 
 
John Knowles 
 
 
Dennis Stanton 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7/17/18 
 
 

7/09/18 
 
 

7/23/18 
 
 

7/17/18 

415 E. Marshall Street 
Athens,  MI  49011 
 
7161 2 ½ Mile Road 
East Leroy  MI  49051 
 
959 Mendon Road 
Sherwood, MI  49089 
 
2380 M Drive South 
Athens,  MI  49011 

N/A 
 
 

N/A 
 
 

N/A 
 
 

N/A 

2 Petitions Sheets 
11 valid signatures 

 
2 Petition Sheets 

  8 valid signatures 
 

$100 
 
 

2 Petition Sheets 
11 valid signatures 

Battle Creek Public Schools 6 year term ending 
12/31/24 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 

Nathan Grajek 
 
 
Catherine LaValley 
 
 
Patty Poole-Gray 
 
 
Shannon L. Sweet 
WITHDREW   7-26-18 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7/17/18 
 
 

7/9/18 
 
 

7/6/18 
 
 

7/23/18 

177 Magnolia Avenue 
Battle Creek, MI 49017 
 
154 E. Prudence Lane 
Battle Creek, MI  49037 
 
72 Maurer Drive 
Battle Creek, MI 49037 
 
40 Ardmoor Drive 
Battle Creek, MI  49037 

143274 
 
 

143266 
 
 

143945 
 
 

143955 

6 Petition Sheets 
55 valid signatures 

 
$100 

 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 

Bellevue Community Schools 6 year term ending 
12/31/24 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 

Cyndee Jones 
 
 
Sarah VandenHeuvel 
 
 
Bill Waterbury 
 
 
Charles West 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7/23/18 
 
 

7/23/18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

7/23/18 

10675 BC Drive 
Bellevue, MI  49021 
 
625 W Capital Avenue 
Bellevue, MI  49021 
 
13103 Waterbury Lane 
Bellevue, MI 49021 
 
19675 13 Mile Road 
Battle Creek, MI  49014 

 7 signatures 
 
 

14 signatures 
 
 

12 signatures 
 
 

7 signatures 

Climax-Scotts Community Schools 4 year term ending 
12/31/22 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 

Terri VandeGiessen 
 
 
Heather Wechsler 
 
 
Steve Wurtzel 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7/23/18 
 
 

7/14/18 
 
 

7/24/18 

10820 East OP Avenue 
Scotts, MI 49088 
 
7775 South 36th Street 
Scotts, MI  49088 
 
16447 East Q Avenue 
Climax, MI  49034 

 2 Petition Sheets 
 
 

2 Petition Sheets 
 
 

2 Petition Sheets 
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Office Term Ending Vote 
for 

Name Party Date 
Filed 

Address Statement of 
Organization # 

Filing Status 

Gull Lake Community Schools 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

6 year term ending 
12/31/24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Partial term ending 
         01/01/2021 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

1 

Jeff Brown 
 
 
Tom Chalker 
 
 
Ursula Marchand 
 
 
Lin Marklin 
 
 
Richard Miller 
 
 
Charles Pignataro 
 
 
Laura M. Zervic 
 
 
Mini Murphy 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan  
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

6/18/18 
 
 

7/19/18 
 
 

6/21/18 
 
 

6/18/18 
 
 

7/16/18 
 
 

7/16/18 
 
 

7/19/18 
 
 

3/27/18 

5929 East DE Avenue 
Kalamazoo, MI 49004 
 
7802 East D Avenue 
Richland, MI 49083 
 
6129 Bethany Circle 
Richland, MI 49083 
 
6110 North 31st Street 
Richland, MI 49083 
 
8604 East EF Avenue 
Richland, MI 49083 
 
11855 Yorkshire 
Richland, MI  49083 
 
9311 Shore Oaks Lane 
Richland, MI  49083 
 
6160 Taylors Grove 
Richland, MI 49083 

  
$100 

 
 

3 Petition Sheets 
 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 
 

Harper Creek Community Schools 6 year term ending 
12/31/24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4 year partial term     
ending 12/31/22 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

1 
 
 

1 

Dale R. Borders 
 
 
Lisa Hubbard 
 
 
Tina L McNeil 
 
 
Roger King 
 
 
Jason L. Smith 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7/12/18 
 
 

7/02/18 
 
 

7/10/18 
 
 

7/23/18 
 
 

7/16/18 

12750 Michigan Ave East 
Battle Creek  MI  49014 
 
12886 Silver Spring Lane 
Battle Creek, MI  49014 
 
11819 9 ½ Mile Road 
Ceresco, MI  49033 
 
4934 Capital Avenue SW 
Battle Creek, MI 49015 
 
9154 B Drive South 
Ceresco,  MI  49033 

143949 
 
 

143884 
 
 

143946 
 
 

143952 
 
 

143962 

7 Petition Sheets 
53 valid signatures 

 
$100 

 
 

$100 
 
 

6 Petition Sheets 
48 valid signatures 

 
$100 

 
 

Hastings Area School System 6 year term ending 
12/31/24 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 

Elden Shellenbarger 
 
 
Valerie Slaughter 
 
 
Louis F. Wierenga, Jr. 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

4/18/18 
 
 

7/23/18 
 
 

6/13/18 

2999 N. M-43 Hwy 
Hastings, MI 49058 
 
1650 E. Cloverdale Road 
Hastings, MI  49058 
 
2704 North Charlton Park Road 
Hastings, MI  49058 

 $100 
 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 
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Office Term Ending Vote 
for 

Name Party Date 
Filed 

Address Statement of 
Organization # 

Filing Status 

Homer Community School District 6 year term ending 
12/31/24 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 

Josh McCullough 
 
 
Chad D. Rocco 
 
 
Tamara Winchell 
 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7-16-18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

6/27/18 
 

400 Grandview Avenue 
Homer,  MI  49045 
 
222 W. Everett Street 
Homer, MI  49245 
 
27130 H Drive South 
Homer,  MI  49245 

N/A 
 
 

N/A 
 
 

N/A 

2 Petition Sheets 
15 valid signatures 

 
2 Petition Sheets 
8 valid signatures 

 
2 Petition  Sheets  
9 valid signatures 

 
Lakeview School District 6 year term ending 

12/31/24 
2 
 
 

2 
 

Kathleen M. Moore 
 
 
Leah Ortiz 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7/23/18 
 
 

7/11/18 

310 Blackhawk Street 
Battle Creek, MI  49015 
 
43 Christy Road 
Battle Creek, MI  49015 

142789 
 
 

143950 

5 Petition Sheets 
53 valid signatures 

 
5 Petition Sheets 

56 valid signatures 
Litchfield Community Schools 4 year term ending 

12/31/22 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Partial term ending 
12/31/20 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 

Tamara Dow 
 
 
Michael Miller 
  (Write-in candidate) 
 
Sheryl Pitts 
  (Write-in candidate) 
 
Dick Riggs 
 (Write-in candidate) 
 
Jason R. Eichler 
 
 
Shannon Lewis 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

10/17/18 
 
 

10/25/18 
 
 

8/22/18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

7/24/18 

8250 Cronk Road 
Litchfield, MI  49252 
 
1010 Adams Rd 
Litchfield,  MI  49252 
 
10100 Hadley Rd 
Litchfield,  MI  49252 
 
10020 Hadley Rd 
Litchfield, MI  49252 
 
308 Mill Street 
Litchfield, MI  49252 
 
206 Park Street 
Litchfield, MI  49252 

39834 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

39942 

2 Petition Sheets 
12 signatures 

 
Write-in Declaration 

of Intent 
 

Write-In Declaration 
of Intent 

 
Write-In Declaration 

of Intent 
 

2 Petition Sheets 
7 signatures 

 
1 Petition Sheet 

10 signatures 
Mar Lee School District 6 year term ending 

12/31/24 
2 
 
 

2 

David Ousley 
 
 
Glenn Thompson 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7/18/18 
 
 

7/18/18 

18700 Hatch Road 
Albion, MI 49224 
 
24595 M. Drive North 
Albion, MI  49224 

N/A 
 
 

N/A 

2 Petition Sheets 
8 valid signatures 

 
1 Petition Sheet 

8 valid signatures 
Marshall Public Schools 6 year term ending 

12/31/24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4 year partial term 
ending 12/31/22 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

1 
 

Quiana Davis 
 
 
Brent Dawson 
 
 
Bradley Donahue 
 
 
Shawna Gamble 
 
 
Marquetta Frost 
 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

7/19/18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 

603 E. Broadwell Street 
Albion, MI  49224 
 
324 E. Hanover Street 
Marshall, MI  49068 
 
17000 20 Mile Road 
Marshall, MI  49068 
 
618 N. Ann Street 
Albion, MI 49224 
 
520 W. Cass Street 
Albion, MI  49224 

143959 
 
 

143960 
 
 

43948 
 
 

143891 
 
 

143958 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 
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1 

 
Larry Williams 

 
NonPartisan 

 
7/23/18 

 
110 River Street 
Albion, MI  49224 

 
143954 

 
6 Petition Sheets 

53 valid signatures 

Office Term Ending Vote 
for 

Name Party Date 
Filed 

Address Statement of 
Organization # 

Filing Status 

Olivet Community Schools 6 year term ending 
12/31/24 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Partial term ending 
12/31/22 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

1 
 

Edward DeVito 
 
 
Anthony Faulkner 
 
 
Sarah A. Hebenstreit 
 
 
Dean G. Peters 
 
 
Mary E. Barkley 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7/24/18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

6/29/18 

7740 W. Butterfield Hwy 
Bellevue, MI  49021 
 
6411 Monroe Road 
Olivet, MI  49076 
 
4735 Hicks Hwy 
Olivet, MI  49076 
 
PO Box 113 
Olivet, MI  49076 
 
625 Spruce Street 
Olivet, MI  49076 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

7 Petition Sheets 
 

Pennfield Schools 6 year term ending 
12/31/24 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 

Dawn R. Forton 
 
 
Craig Korpela 
 
 
Dana Wells-Jenney 
  (Write-in candidate) 
 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7/17/18 
 
 

7/12/18 
 
 

10/25/18 

21078 Crane Court 
Battle Creek, MI  49017 
 
171 Pheasantwood Trail 
Battle Creek,  MI  49017 
 
7320 Morgan Road East 
Battle Creek, MI 49017 

N/A 
 
 

N/A 

$100 
 
 

$100 
 
 

Write–In Declaration 
of Intent 

Springport Public Schools 6 year term ending 
12/31/24 

 
 
 
 

Partial term ending 
12/31/22 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 

Jeff Caudill 
 
 
Eliott J. Cook 
 
 
Granville Hayworth 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7/20/18 
 
 

6/29/18 
 
 

7/20/18 

9864 Springport Road 
Parma, MI  49269 
 
16339 Stark Road 
Springport, MI  49284 
 
9521 N. Parma Road 
Springport, MI  49284 
 

 1 Petition Sheet 
10 signatures 

 
$100 

 
 

1 Petition Sheet 
6 signatures 

Tekonsha Community Schools 6 year term ending 
12/31/24 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 

Brandie Aldrich 
 
 
Eric S. Blue 
 
 
Chris Katz 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7/23/18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

7/23/18 

4876 Moore Road 
Tekonsha, MI  49092 
 
19100 W Drive South 
Tekonsha, MI  49092 
 
17100 T Drive South 
Tekonsha, MI  49092 
 

N/A 
 
 

N/A 
 
 

N/A 
 

1 Petitions Sheet 
9 valid signatures 

 
3 Petition Sheets 

  7 valid signatures 
 

1 Petition Sheet 
7 valid signatures 

Union City Community Schools 
 
 
 
 

6 year term ending 
12/31/24 

2 
 
 

2 
 

Charles Feltner 
 
 
Archie B. Mears 
 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 

7/12/18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 

133 E. Hayner Road 
Union City, MI  49094 
 
125 Barry Street 
Union City, MI  49094 

 $100 
 
 

9 signatures 
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2 
 

 
Kyle Miller 

 
NonPartisan 

 
7/20/18 

 
509 N. Broadway Street 
Union City, MI  49094 

 
16 signatures 

Office Term Ending Vote 
for 

Name Party Date 
Filed 

Address Statement of 
Organization # 

Filing Status 

Community College Board of Trustees Offices       
Kalamazoo Valley Community 
College 

6 year term ending 
12/31/24 

3 
 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 
 
 

3 

Julia C. Buck 
 
 
 
Dawn DeLuca 
 
 
Paul Foust 
 
 
 
Susan Miller 
 
 
Derl Oberlin 
 
 
Greg Vlietstra 
 
 
Scott A. Zondervan 

NonPartisan 
 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7/23/18 
 
 
 

7/23/18 
 
 

7/10/18 
 
 
 

7/17/18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

7/13/18 

2228 E. Cork St, Apt. 3B 
Po Box 3334 
Kalamazoo, MI  49003 
 
2247 Lorraine Avenue 
Kalamazoo, MI 49008 
 
8561 East D Avenue 
PO Box 112 
Richland, MI  49083 
 
9191 West S Avenue 
Schoolcraft, MI  49087 
 
471 W. South St, #502 
Kalamazoo, MI  49007 
 
5707 Tradewind Drive 
Portage, MI  49024 
 
9790 Sunnywood Drive 
Kalamazoo,  MI  49009 

 $100 
 
 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 
 
 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 
 
 

$100 

Kellogg Community College 6 year term ending 
12/31/24 

2 
 
 

2 
 
 

2 

Steven Claywell 
 
 
Lester Earl Johnson 
 
 
Xenia C. McKay 

NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 
 
 
NonPartisan 

7/16/18 
 
 

7/24/18 
 
 

7/20/18 

4940 Capital Ave SW 
Battle Creek, MI  49015 
 
87 Chestnut Street 
Battle Creek, MI  49017 
 
2 Brizse Avenue 
Battle Creek, MI  49037 

143115 
 
 

143957 
 
 

143951 

$100 
 
 

$100 
 
 

5 Petition Sheets 
53 valid signatures 

 


